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CoAcHEs ArL-SEC

2007
2007
2005
2005
2005
2004
2002
2000
1999
1997
1997
1996
1996
1991
1990
1988
1987
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1984

2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1998
1997
1995
1995
1993
1993
1992
1992
1992

2006
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001

FirsT TEAM
Earl Bennett WR
Chris Williams oT
Earl Bennett WR
Jay Cutler QB

Moses Osemwegie LB
Moses Osemwegie LB
Hunter Hillenmeyer LB
Jamie Winborn LB
Jamie Winborn LB

Corey Chavous CB
Jamie Duncan LB
Jamie Duncan LB
Bill Marinangel P
Corey Harris RB
David Lawrence P
Boo Mitchell WR
Chris Gaines LB
Jim Popp TE
Will Wolford oT
Ricky Anderson P
Kurt Page QB
Jim Popp TE
Chuck Scott FL
Seconp Team

Jonathan Goff LB

D.J. Moore CB
Earl Bennett WR
Jonathan Goff LB
Chris Williams oT
Dustin Dunning TE

Brian Stamper oT
Justin Geisinger oT
Jovan Haye DE
Dan Stricker WR
Pat Green oT
Dan Stricker WR
Lew Thomas RB
Elliott Carson TE
Brian Gruber oT
Dan Stricker WR
Ainsley Battles S
Elliott Carson TE
Jamie Winborn LB
Carlton Hall LB
James Manley DT
Bill Marinangel P
Ryan Bell G
Alan Young DE
Pat Akos TE
Jeff Brothers S
Gary Rogers DE
ALL-FRESHMAN

D.J. Moore CB
Earl Bennett WR
Bryant Hahnfeldt P

Reshard Langford S
Hamilton Holliday C
Jonathan Goff LB

Tom Sorensen C
Brian Stamper oT
Marlon White WR
Jay Cutler QB
Kwane Doster  TB/RS
Greg Johnson P

Moses Osemwegie OLB
Mac Pyle 0G
Pat Brunner 1B
Justin Geisinger 0T

2001
1999
1998
1998
1998
1997
1997
1997
1996
1994
1994
1994
1994
1993
1992
1992
1991
1990
1990
1990
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1988
1988
1988
1987
1986
1986
1986

Lorenzo Parker
Rushen Jones
Doyle Crosby
Nezih Hasanoglu
Jamie Winborn
Ryan Aulds
Jared McGrath
Jimmy Williams
Todd Yoder

Will Jacobs

Jay Stallworth
Corey Chavous
Matt Anderson
Eric Vance
Owen Neil
Royce Love
Richard Saenz
Shelton Quarles
Robert Davis
Aaron Smith
Clarence Sevillian
Mike Gandolfo
Alan Young
Chris Donnelly
David Lawrence
Bobby Craycraft
Rod Keith

Bill Fitzpatrick
Cedric Moore
Burr Seaver
DeMond Winston
Torrey Price

CB
CB
DE
WR
LB
NG
RB
RB
WR
oT
DT
DB
DB
DB
oT
FB
oT
LB
DB
DB
WR
DL
LB
DB
P
oT
DL
DB
DL
oT
DL
DB

AssociaTeD Press ArL-SEC

2007
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
1999
1999
1997
1997
1996
1996
1995
1994
1992
1992
1991
1990
1988
1987
1986
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1983
1983
1983
1982
1982
1982
1981
1981
1981
1980
1979

FIRsT TEAM
Earl Bennett
D.J. Moore
Chris Williams
Earl Bennett
Jay Cutler
Moses Osemwegie
Moses Osemwegie
Jeff Barnett
Jamie Winborn
Corey Chavous
Jamie Duncan
Jamie Duncan
Bill Marinangel
James Manley
Gerald Collins
Pat Akos
Jeff Brothers
Corey Harris
David Lawrence
Boo Mitchell
Chris Gaines
Carl Parker
Jim Popp
Will Wolford
Ricky Anderson
Jim Popp
Chuck Scott
Steve Bearden
Leonard Coleman
Chuck Scott
Jim Arnold
Allama Matthews
Whit Taylor
Jim Arnold
Wamon Buggs
Ken Hammond
Jim Arnold
Preston Brown

WR
CB
oT

WR
QB
LB
LB

C
LB
CB
LB
LB

P
DT
LB
TE

S
RB

P

WR
LB
TE
TE
oT

P
TE
FL
DE
CB
TE

P
TE
QB

P

WR

G

P
FL

1977
1977
1975
1975
1974
1974
1974
1974
1973
1972
1970
1969
1967
1959
1958
1955
1954
1951
1951
1950
1948
1942
1941
1941
1940
1937
1935

2007
2005
2005
2002
2002
2001
2000
2000
1999
1999
1998
1998
1997
1995
1994
1993
1993
1992
1991
1991
1991
1990
1990
1989
1988
1987
1987
1984
1984
1984
1983
1982
1982
1981
1981
1981
1980
1980
1979
1979
1978
1978
1978
1978
1977

Martin Cox

Ed Smith
Barry Burton
Jay Chesley
Mark Adams
Barry Burton
Jay Chesley
Gene Moshier
Hawkins Golden
Ken Stone
Steve Smith
Bob Asher
Bob Goodridge
Tom Moore
George Deiderich
Charley Horton
Bobby Goodall
Bill Wade

Bob Werckle
Bucky Curtis
John Clark
Jack Jenkins
Bob Gude
Jack Jenkins
Bob Gude

Carl Hinkle
Willie Geny

SeconD Team
Jonathan Goff
Earl Bennett
Dustin Dunning
Hunter Hillenmeyer
Dan Stricker
Dan Stricker
Jamie Winborn
Dan Stricker
Ainsley Battles
Elliott Carson
Jimmy Williams
Jamie Winborn
Carlton Hall

Bill Marinangel
Jermaine Johnson
Ryan Bell

Alan Young

Gary Rogers

Pat Akos

Kevin Brothen
David Lawrence
Kevin Brothen
Rod Keith
Demond Winston
Eric Jones

Daryl Holt

Carl Parker

Karl Jordan

Rob Monaco
Manuel Young
Keith Edwards
Steve Bearden
Manuel Young
Steve Bearden
Loie Hudgins
Whit Taylor
Andrew Coleman
Ken Hammond
Jim Arnold

Frank Mordica
Martin Cox
Frank Mordica
Randy Sittason
Tommy Woodroof
Brenard Wilson
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WR
LB
TE
DB

TE
DB
DB

oT
WR

moOOmwoOmwoOm—mo @

WR
TE
LB

WR

WR
LB

WR

TE
CB
LB
LB
P
RB
G
DE
DE
TE
C
P
C
DE
LB
QB
C
FL
oT
oT
DB
FB
DE
DB
DE
G
QB
LB
G
p
RB
WR
RB
LB
oT
S

1976
1975
1974
1974
1974
1972
1972
1971
1971
1968
1966
1966
1965
1965
1964
1964
1959
1958
1957
1957
1957
1955
1952
1952
1951
1950
1950
1949
1948
1948
1947
1947
1946
1943
1938
1938
1937
1937
1935
1935
1934
1933

1961
1957
1956
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1952
1951
1951
1949
1949
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1942
1939
1938
1937
1936
1936
1935
1934
1934
1933

Brenard Wilson S
Mark Adams K
Steve Curnutte DB
Tom Galbierz NT
Jamie 0’Rourke B
Walter Overton WR
L. T. Southall G
George Abernathy  DE
Ken Stone DB
Bob Asher oT
Scott Hall G
Chip Healy LB
Dick Lemay DT
Lane Wolbe DE
Gary Hart oT
Dave Malone DB
Larry Wagner

Tom Moore

George Deiderich

Bob Laws

Phil King

Joe Stephenson

Bob Hines

Ben Roderick
Ben Roderick
Russ Faulkinberry
Bill Wade

Herb Rich

Ken Cooper

Herb Rich

John North

Tex Robertson
Tex Robertson
Harry Robinson
Marvin Franklin
Maurice Holdgraf
Ed Merlin

Buford Ray

Sam Brown
Rand Dixon

Rand Dixon

Rand Dixon

THIRD TEAM
Hank Lesesne Q
Boyce Smith
Art Demmas
Phil King
Larry Frank
Charley Horton
Pete Williams
Don Gleisner
Larry Stone
John Cheadle
Mickey Lakos
Carl Copp
Bucky Curtis
Lee Nalley
Dutch Cantrell
Bobby Berry R
Alf Satterfield
Bill Fuqua
Bernie Rohling
Junius Plunkett

o=

Bert Marshall
Lunsford Hollins
Carl Hinkle
Dick Plasman

D o
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Rannie Throgmorton T

Willie Geny

E

Rannie Throgmorton T

Sam Brown

G

(United Press International
discontinued All-SEC team

after the 1990 season.)

1989
1988
1987
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1984
1983
1983
1983
1982
1982
1982
1981
1981
1981
1980
1979
1977
1975
1975
1974
1969
1967
1966
1959
1958
1958
1957
1956
1954
1951
1950

1957
1955
1955
1954
1952
1951
1951
1950
1950

1960
1959
1957
1957
1956
1955
1952

FIRsT TEAM
Demond Winston LB
Boo Mitchell WR
Chris Gaines LB
Will Wolford oT
Steve Wade DT
Ricky Anderson P
Rob Monaco oT
Kurt Page QB
Chuck Scott FL
Ricky Anderson P
Leonard Coleman  CB
Chuck Scott TE
Jim Arnold P
Allama Matthews  TE
Whit Taylor QB
Jim Arnold P
Wamon Buggs WR
Ken Hammond G
Jim Arnold P
Preston Brown FL
Dennis Harrison DT
Barry Burton TE
Jay Chesley DB
Barry Burton TE
Bob Asher oT
Bob Goodridge WR
Chip Healy LB
Tom Moore B
George Deiderich G
Tom Moore B
George Deiderich G
Phil King B
Bobby Goodall G
Ben Roderick TE
Bucky Curtis E
Seconp Team
Phil King B
Larry Frank G
Charley Horton RB
Charley Horton B
Ben Roderick TE
Bill Wade B
Bob Werckle T
Bill Wade B
Bob Werckle T

THIRD TEAM
Cody Binkley C
Larry Wagner T
Bob Laws E
Boyce Smith B
Bob Laws E
Joe Stephenson E
Bill Krietemeyer B




CommoDORERECOGN

ALL-SOUTHERN
CONFERENCE

(Vanderbilt was a member of
the Southern Conference from
1903-32. Selections prior to
1908 are not listed.)

1932 Pete Gracey C
1932 Charles Leyendecker T
1929 John N. (Bull) Brown G

1929 Bill Schwartz E
1928 John N. (Bull) Brown G
1927 Bill Spears QB

1927 Larry Kitty Carson  E
1927 Vernon Sharp, Jr. C
1926 Bill Spears QB
1926 W. R. Hendrix FB
1926 Fred McKibbon
1925 Bob Rives

1924 Henry S. Wakefield
1924 Gil Reese

1924 Bob Rives

1923 Lynn Bomar
1923 Henry S. Wakefield
1923 Everett E. Kelly
1923 Gil Reese

1922 Lynn Bomar
1919 Josh Cody

1919 Tom Lipscomb
1919 Tom Zerfoss
1918 Herman Daves
1917 Alf Adams

1916 Josh Cody

1916 Rabbit Curry
1916 Pryor Williams
1915 Josh Cody

1915 Rabbit Curry
1915 Pryor Williams
1914 Ammie Sikes
1913 Enoch Brown
1913 Tom Brown

1913 Ammie Sikes
1912 Hugh J. Morgan
1912 Lewie Hardage
1912 Enoch Brown
1912 Tom Brown

1912 Ammie Sikes
1911 Ray Morrison
1911 Ewing Y. Freeland
1911 W. E. Metzger
1911 Hugh J. Morgan
1911 Lewie Hardage
1910 Ray Morrison
1910 Ewing Y. Freeland
1910 W. E. Metzger
1910 Bill Neely

1909 Ray Morrison QB
1909 Ewing Y. Freeland T
1909 Malvern Griffin T
1909 W. E. Metzger G

SEC CoAcHES AWARDS
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MosT VALUABLE PLAYER
1967 Bob Goodridge E
1951 Bill Wade QB
1941 Jack Jenkins FB
1937 Carl Hinkle C
1935 Willie Geny E

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF YEAR
2005 Jay Cutler 0B

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
2002 Kwane Doster  TB/KR

CoAcH OF THE YEAR
1982 George Maclntyre
1955 Art Guepe
1941 Red Sanders
1937 Ray Morrison

JacoBs AWARD
(Tor SEC BLOCKER)
1942 Jack Jenkins
1941 Jack Jenkins

OFFENSIVE PLAYER oF WEEK
Hamilton Holliday 10/27/2007

Chris Williams 9/15/2007
Earl Bennett 9/1/2007
Chris Williams 10/14/2006
Jay Cutler 11/19/2005
Brian Stamper 9/10/2005
Jay Cutler 9/1/2005
Jay Cutler 11/15/2003
Greg Zolman 9/20/1999
Corey Harris 10/19/1991
Marcus Wilson 9/22/1990
Boo Mitchell 10/8/1988
Boo Mitchell 9/10/1988
Eric Jones 10/31/1987
Everett Crawford ~ 11/9/1985

Derensive PLAYER OF WEEK
D.J. Moore 10/20/2007
Moses Osemwegie 9/17/2005

Matt Stewart 11/11/2000
Ainsley Battles ~ 10/24/1998
Jamie Duncan 11/9/1996
Jamie Duncan 9/7/1996
Eric Vance 10/15/1994
Chris Gaines 10/3/1987
SpecIALIST OF THE WEEK
Brett Upson 10/20/2007
Bryant Hahnfeldt  11/5/2005

AssocIATED Press AWARDS

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF YEAR
2005 Jay Cutler (03]

DEereNSIVE PLAYER OF YEAR
1997 Jamie Duncan LB

CoacH oF THE YEAR
1991 Gerry DiNardo
1974 Steve Sloan

UPI Awarps

CoacH oF THE YEAR
1982 George Maclntyre

Warter Camp AWARDS

NanonAL DEreNSIVE
PLaver oF THE WEEK
D.J. Moore 10/20/2007

SEC Goop Works/
CommuniTy SERVICE TEAM

2007 George Smith WR
2006 Chris Booker DE
2005 Adrian Reif S
2004 Robert Dinwiddie DT
2003 Matt Clay DT
2002 Brett Beard DT
2001 Jim May 0G
2000 Nate Morrow LB
1999 Todd Yoder HB
1998 Todd Yoder HB
1997 Anthony Azama WR

FRESHMAN ALL-AMERICAN
THE SPoRTING NEWS

Earl Bennett  1st Team
Jay Cutler 3rd Team
Kwane Doster 3rd Team
Greg Johnson ~ 1st Team
M. Osemwegie 3rd Team
Rushen Jones 3rd Team
Ryan Aulds 1st Team

Heisman TropHY VoTING

1937 Carl Hinkle 7th

BirmiNGHAM TD CLus

Back oF THE YEAR
2005 Jay Cutler QB
1991 Corey Harris RB
1987 Eric Jones QB
1959 Tom Moore RB

1955 Charley Horton RB
LINEMAN OF THE YEAR
1997 Jamie Duncan LB
1995 James Manley DL

MosTt VALUABLE SENIOR
1982 Whit Taylor QB

SPECIALIST OF THE YEAR
2007 Earl Bennett WR/PR

Aranta TD Cus

LINEMAN OF THE YEAR
1982 Allama Matthews ~ OT

Back oF THE YEAR
1951 Bill Wade QB

Lawrencesure QB CLus

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
1989 Chris Donnelly S

ON

'DoRES IN POSTSEASON

SENIOR BowL

2008 Chris Williams o7
2006 Jay Cutler QB
2005 Justin Geisinger ~ OT
1997 Jamie Duncan LB
1997 Corey Chavous CB

1994 Gerald Collins LB
1991 Corey Harris RB
1989 Steve Law CB
1985 Will Wolford G
1984 Ricky Anderson P
1984 Rob Monaco oT
1983 Leonard Coleman DB
1982 Jim Arnold P
1981 Ken Hammond G
1979 Preston Brown WR
1978 Martin Cox WR
1975 Jay Chesley DB
1973 Doug Nettles DB
1970 Bob Asher oT
1969 Chip Healy LB
1968 Bob Goodridge WR
1960 Ben Donnell C
1960 Tom Moore RB
1959 George Deiderich G
1958 Phil King RB
1956 Tommy Harkins E
1955 Bobby Goodall G
1953 Bob Hines E
1953 Ben Roderick E
1953 Mickey Lakos B
1952 Ted Kirkland E
1952 Bill Wade QB
1952 Bob Werckle T
1951 Bucky Curtis E
1951 Russ Faulkinberry T
1950 Van Brown G
1950 Carl Copp T
1950 Herb Rich RB
1950 Jamie Wade QB

EasT-WEST SHRINE BowL

2008 Curtis Gatewood DE/LB
2008 Jonathan Goff LB
2005 Justin Geisinger  0G
2000 Matt Stewart LB
1997 Antony Jordan LB
1991 Kevin Brothen C
1984 Kurt Page QB
1984 Ricky Anderson P/K
1982 Allama Matthews  TE
1981 Ken Hammond QB
1979 Frank Mordica RB
1977 Martin Cox WR
1975 Barry Burton TE
1972 Ken Stone DB
1970 Karl Weiss TE
1968 Chip Healy LB
1967 Gary Davis QB
1951 Bucky Curtis E
1925 Gil Reese QB

Citrus GRIDIRON CLASSIC

2002 Rushen Jones DB
2001 Pat Green oT
2000 Brian Gruber oT
2000 Jared McGrath RB

Maui Huta Bowt

2002 Hunter Hillenmeyer LB
2001 Harold Lercius S
1995 James Manley DT

1984 Chuck Scott WR
1983 Leonard Coleman DB
1977 Martin Cox WR
1977 Dennis Harrison DT
1975 Barry Burton TE

2005 Erik Davis WR
2005 Moses Osemwegie LB
2004 Norval McKenzie RB

DISCONTINUED GAMES:
BLue-GRray CLassic

2001 Pat Green oT
2001 Nate Morrow LB
2001 Greg Zolman QB
2000 Elliott Carson TE
2000 Matt Stewart LB
2000 Jimmy Williams CB
1999 Lamont Turner LB
1998 Clay Condrey oT
1997 Antony Jordan LB
1996 Bill Marinangel P
1994 Gerald Collins LB
1994 Richard Saenz C
1992 David Lawrence P
1991 Kevin Brothen C
1991 Corey Harris RB
1991 Rod Keith LB
1989 John Gromos QB
1989 Renford Reese CB
1989 DeMond Winston LB
1987 Chris Gaines LB
1987 Everett Crawford  RB
1987 Daryl Holt C
1986 Carl Woods RB
1985 Will Wolford G
1985 Jim Popp TE
1984 Rob Monaco oT
1984 Jim Dralle C
1984 Kurt Page QB
1984 Chuck Scott WR
1983 Steve Bearden DE
1983 Bob 0’Connor LB
1981 Ken Hammond G
1979 Preston Brown WR
1977 Mike Birdsong oT
1977 Dennis Harrison DT
1973 Linc Fuge oT
1973 Doug Nettles DB
1969 Pat Toomay DE
1969 Neal Smith DB
1968 Mike Giltner E
1967 Bob Goodridge E
1964 Gary Hart T
1964 Joe Graham G
1959 Tom Moore RB
1958 Boyce Smith QB
1958 Ben Donnell E
1957 Bob Laws T
1957 Phil King RB
1957 Pat Swan T
1954 Bobby Goodall G
1954 Buck Watson T
1948 Ken Cooper G
1947 John North E
1946 Alf Satterfield T
1942 Jack Jenkins RB
1941 Bob Gude C
1941 Bill Atkinson G
1940 Maurice Holdgraf T
1939 Marvin Franklin E
1939 Ray Andrus RB
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VANDERBILT PLAYERS IN THE
NaTIONAL FOOTBALL FOUNDATION
CoLLece FoorBaLL HALL oF FAME

CarL HINKLE
Center, 1935-37

WiLLIAM SPEARS
Quarterback, 1925-27

Lynn Bomar
End, 1922-24

JosH Gopy
Tackle, 1914-16, 1919

Joun J. TIGERT
Fullback, 1901-03

COACHES IN THE
NarioNAL FootBaLL FOUNDATION
CoLLece FoorBaLL HALL oF FAmE

Dan McGuein

1904-17, 1919-34 1915-52

JEss NEeLy
1924-66

RED SANDERS
1940-42, 1946-48
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2002
1989
1974
1961

1994

Hunter Hillenmeyer
Andy McCarroll
Doug Martin

Wade Butcher

Eric Lewis

NarionaL FootsaLL FOUNDATION
SCHOLAR=ATHLETE AWARD

LB
LB
WR
E

AmerIcAN FootBALL COACHES ASSN.
Acapemic AWARD

RB

Wooben Cup NatioNAL FINALIST

2004

Clark Lea

FB

CoSIDA Acapemic ALL-AMERICANS

 FIRST TEAM RECIPIENTS

2002 Hunter Hillenmeyer
1983 Phil Roach

1977 Greg Martin

1975 Damon Regen
1974 Doug Martin

1968 John Burns

1958 Ben Donnell

e SECOND TEAM RECIPIENTS
1989 Andy McCarroll
1988 Andy McCarroll
1987 Andy McCarroll
1987 DeMond Winston
1984 Bob llles

1984 Craig Yokley

1974 Scott Wingfield
1973 Doug Martin

1954 John R. Hall
 DISTRICT IV RECIPIENTS
2007 Hamilton Holliday
2007 Patrick Benoist
2006 Ben Koger

2004 Justin Geisinger
2003 Kenan Arkan

2002  Hunter Hillenmeyer
1997 Anthony Azama

LB
WR
K
LB
WR
DB

0C
LB
S
oT
oT
LB
WR

SEC Acapemic Honor RoLL

In 1984, the SEC developed the

Academic Honor Roll. It was adopted
to recognize those athletes who had a
3.0 GPA (cumulative or during the past
year) and earned a letter during the

current season.

2007 Mackenzi Adams
2007 Bo Baggarley
2007 Patrick Benoist
2007 Matt Bubis

2007 Marcus Buggs
2007 Thomas Carroll
2007 Josh Eames
2007 Jared Fagan
2007 Jared Funk

2007 Jonathan Goff
2007 Justin Green
2007 Ryan Hamilton
2007 Hamilton Holliday
2007 Chris Johnson
2007 Merritt Kirchoffer
2007 Richard Kovalcheck

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

David Leinweber
Nick Miller
Dominic Morais
Sam Panke
Chris Reinert
Alex Schultz
Steven Stone
Ryan Vance
David Whittington
Turner Wimberly
Mackenzi Adams
Josh Allen

Matt Bubis

Joel Caldwell
Thomas Carroll
Josh Eames
Jonathan Goff
Ben Havrilesko
Hamilton Holliday
Patrick Johnson
Kyle Keown
Merritt Kirchoffer
Ben Koger
Jeremy Lawson
David Leinweber
Nick Miller

Dom Morais
Adrian Reif

Chris Reinert

Bill Robertson
Leon Solimani
Steven Stone
Ryan Vance
Marlon White
Marcus Buggs
Ron Bullock
Jason Burns
Jason Caldwell
David Carter
Richard Freeman
Herdley Harrison
Hamilton Holliday
Patrick Johnson
Kyle Keown
Ryan King

Ben Koger
Dominic Morais
Andrew Pace
Adrian Reif
Cheron Thompson
Otis Washington
Kenan Arkan

Eric Byrum
Jason Caldwell
Matt Clay

Robert Dinwiddie
Dustin Dunning
Justin Geisinger
Abtin Iranmanesh
Patrick Johnson
Ryan King

Ben Koger

Clark Lea

Marty Morgan
Kelechi Ohanaja
Andrew Pace
Lorenzo Parker
Adrian Reif

Leon Solimani
Ronnie Swoopes




2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

Matt Tant
Cheron Thompson
Kenan Arkan
Shawn Bercuson
Jason Bourque
Curtis Brancheau
Zeke Brandon
Pat Brunner

Eric Byrum
Jason Caldwell
Matt Clay

Jason Daniels
Robert Dinwiddie
Justin Geisinger
Nick Getter
Herdley Harrison
Abtin Iranmanesh
Patrick Johnson
Ryan King

Ben Koger

Clark Lea

Norval McKenzie
Marty Morgan
Dan Murphy
Andrew Pace
Jordan Pettit
Greg Robson
Matthew Tant
Benji Walker
Mike Adam
Kenan Arkan
Curtis Brancheau
Eric Byrum
Jamie Byrum
Jason Caldwell
M.J. Garrett
Nick Getter
Justin Giboney
Gregg Gulinson
Hunter Hillenmeyer
Mike Martin
Aaron McWhorter
Chris Mitacek
Marty Morgan
Dan Murphy
Jordan Pettit
Jonathan Shaub
Tom Simone

Dan Stricker
Benji Walker
Doug Wolford
Mike Adam
Jamie Byrum
Duncan Cave
Wally Conyers
Chuck Folino
Andrew Gardella
Nick Getter
Justin Giboney
Patrick Green
Jordan Hill
Hunter Hillenmeyer
Harold Lercius
Mike Martin

Jim May

Ethan McDaniel
Chris Mitacek
Nate Morrow
Ryan Nungesser
Tim Olmstead
Jordan Pettit

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1997
1997
1997
1997

Justin Purkey
Tyson Radtke
Juan Rojas
Jonathan Shaub
Tom Simone
Dan Stricker
Beniji Walker
Rodney Williams
Doug Wolford
Greg Zolman
Bara Cola
Andrew Gardella
Nick Getter

Pat Green
Hunter Hillenmeyer
Harold Lercius
Mike Martin
Jared McGrath
Ryan McSwain
Nate Morrow
Darren Rothenberg
Michael Saltsman
Jonathan Shaub
Jason Shields
Tom Simone
Brian Taylor
Steve Trese
Benji Walker
Rodney Williams
Greg Zolman
Jeff Barnett
Brooks Collins
J.P. Fougerousse
Pat Green

Andy Kerr

Ethan McDaniel
Jared McGrath
Ryan McSwain
Nate Morrow
Darren Rothenberg
Michael Saltsman
Jason Shields
Matt Stewart
Steve Trese
Lamont Turner
Diek VanNort
Greg Zolman
Jeff Barnett
Rahim Batten
Jamail Carter
Brook Collins
David Coppeans
Alvin Duke

J.P. Fougerousse
Alphonso Harvey
Andrew Kerr
Domonick Koger
Ryan McSwain
Jason Smith
Brett Speakman
Matt Stewart
Brian Taylor
Steve Trese
Lamont Turner
Diek VanNort
Jamie Watkins
Shawn Wilson
Jim Anguiano
Anthony Azama
Jeff Barnett
Rahim Batten

S 1997
WR 1997
RB 1997

S 1997
TE 1997
WR 1997
QB 1997
RB 1996
LB 1996
QB 1996
FB 1996
LB 1995
TE 1995
oT 1995
LB 1995

S 1994

S 1994
RB 1994
DL 1994
LB 1994

G 1994

G 1993

S 1993
WR 1993
TE 1993
CB 1993
DE 1993
QB 1992
RB 1992
QB 1992

C 1992
DB 1992
oL 1991
oL 1991
RB 1991
WR 1991
RB 1990
oL 1990
LB 1990

G 1990

G 1990
WR 1990
LB 1990
DL 1989
LB 1989
LB 1989
QB 1989

C 1989

S 1989

S 1989

S 1989
oT 1989
RB 1988
oT 1988
DT 1988
RB 1988
CB 1988

C 1988
DT 1988

K 1988
LB 1988
DB 1988
DL 1988
LB 1987
LB 1987

S 1987

G 1987

G 1987
WR 1987

C 1987

S 1987

ON

Jamail Carter
David Coppeans
Alphonso Harvey
Will Jacobs
Derrick May
Brett Speakman
Jamie Watkins
Rosevelt Noble
Anthony Azama
Matt Schuckman
Brett Speakman
Anthony Azama
Robert Couch
Rosevelt Noble
Kenny Simon
Gabe Banks
Charles Fant
Eric Lewis
Chris Ryals
Kenny Simon
Sanford Ware
Robert Couch
Tor Dixon

Eric Lewis
Chris Ryals
Aaron Smith
Nizam Walter
Rob Chura

Eric Dahlberg
Eric Lewis
Nizam Walter
Eric Weir
Derrick Gragg
Jeff Owen
Royce Risser
Alan Young
Robbie Chura
Thor Erikson
Brett Hayes
Hubert Jordan
Jeff Owens
Royce Risser
Joel Walker
Johnny Clark
John Gromos
Brett Hayes
Mark Kubow
Andy McCarroll
John Newman
Charles Pierson
Joel Walker
DeMond Winston
Andy McCarroll
DeMond Winston
Kevin Dowling
Johnny Clark
John Fouts
Brent Turner
Joel Walker
Tom Fitz

John Gromos
Charles Pierson
John Newman
Andy McCarroll
John Fouts

Tom Fitz
Johnny Clark
DeMond Winston
Brent Turner
Torrey Price
Charles Pierson

1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984

Tom Fitz

John Fouts
Chris Gaines
Alan Herline
Brent Turner
Mark Wracher
Tom Fitz

Alan Herline
Mark Herrmann
Jeff Holt
Richard Stahl
Brent Turner
Mark Wracher
Craig Yokley
Craig Yokley
Chuck Scott
Wade Smith
John Bell Whitesell
Bob llles

Tom Burson
Steve McCoy

WR
DT
LB

K
LB
QB

WR

K
oT

S
DE
LB

QB
DB
DB

WR

C
RB
TE
DB
LB

Acapemic Au-SEC

1983
1983
1982
1982
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1977
1977
1976
1976
1975
1975
1974
1974
1973
1972
1972
1970
1970
1970
1969
1969
1968
1968
1965
1965
1964
1964
1962
1961
1959
1959
1958
1958
1956
1955
1955
1954

Phil Roach
Chuck Scott
John Clemens
Phil Roach
Whit Taylor
Joey Hancock
Flavious Smith
Tommy Woodroof
Tommy Woodroof
Tim English
Kenny Cole
Randy Sittason
Roger Alsup
Dennis Harrison
Greg Martin
Dennis Harrison
Tim English
Damon Regen
Matt Gossage
Doug Martin
Scott Wingfield
Doug Martin

L. T. Southall
Doug Martin
Jim Cunningham
Bill Young

John Burns
Dave Strong
Noel Stahl

Dave Strong
John Burns
Steve Skupas
Phil Brooks
Lance Spalding
Wilford Fuqua
Jule Crocker
Wade Butcher
Tom Moore
Lewis Akin

Billy Grover
Ben Donnell
Lucian Tatum
Jim Cunningham
Don Hunt

Pete Williams
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